NSM2117
Hall-Effect-Based Current Sensor with
Common-Mode Field Rejection and
Overcurrent protection
  Datasheet (EN)
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE
 Page 1
Product Overview

NSM2117 Datasheet (EN)
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 26
8. Ordering Information
Part number Primary
current(A)
Power
supply(V)
Sensitivity(mV/A) MSL Package BandWidth
NSM2117-40B5FH-Q0SWR ±40 5V 50 3 SOW16 1MHz
NSM2117-50B5FH-Q0SWR ±50 5V 40 3 SOW16 1MHz
NSM2117-66B3FH-Q0SWR ±66 3.3V 20 3 SOW16 1MHz
NSM2117-65B5FH-Q0SWR ±65 5V 30.8 3 SOW16 1MHz
NSM2117-65B5F-Q0SWR ±65 5V 30.8 3 SOW16 400KHz
NSM2117-20B3FH-Q0SWR ±20 3.3V 66 3 SOW16 1MHz
NSM2117-20B5FH-Q0SWR ±20 5V 100 3 SOW16 1MHz
NSM2117-100B5FH-Q0SWR ±100 5V 20 3 SOW16 1MHz
NSM2117-66B3F-Q0SWR ±66 3.3V 20 3 SOW16 400KHz
NSM2117-65B5F-Q0SWR ±40 5V 50 3 SOW16 400KHz
*If you need other version, please contact Novosense for special support
Part Number Rule:
NSM2117-50B5FH-DSWR
Series Number
D:  Industrial  Q0:  Automotive
B:Bipolar  U:Unipolar
Current Range (A)
5: 5V Power Supply;   3:3.3V Power Supply
R:Ratiometric   F:Fixed
H:BandWidth=2MHz;  Blank:BandWidth=400KHz
NSM2117 Datasheet (EN)
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 27
9. Tape and Reel Information
Note:  MPQ(SOW16):1K
NSM2117 Datasheet (EN)
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 28
Figure 9.1 Tape and Reel Information of SOW16
NSM2117 Datasheet (EN)
Copyright © 2024, NOVOSENSE                  Page 29
10. Revision History
Revision  Description Date
0.0 Initial Version. 2023/6/1
0.1 Add NSM2117-66B3F information 2023/7/7
0.2 Update part number rule and add NSM2117-65B5FH/NSM2117-65B5F information 2023/8/1
0.3 Add NSM2117-20B3FH information 2023/10/16
0.4 Add NSM2117-20B5FH information 2023/10/23
0.5 Add NSM2117-100B5FH information 2023/12/15
0.6 Update spec in common characteristics 2024/1/8
0.7 Add NSM2117-66B3F information 2024/5/14
0.8 Modify the bandwidth in the Part Number rule diagram 2024/6/13
0.9 Update response time in common characteristics and application circuit for EMC enhanced 2024/6/17
0.10 Add MSL information 2024/8/8
0.11 Update Junction temperature 2024/8/20
0.12 Update PCB Layout and Thermal evaluation information 2024/9/20
0.13 Add NSM2117-40B5F information and update Fault Response time in Specifications 2024/11/13
0.14 Update lifetime drift and accuracy parameter in Specifications 2024/11/14
0.15 Update Fault Response time in Specifications 2024/11/15
IMPORTANT NOTICE
The information given in this document shall in no event be regarded as a guarantee of any warranty or authorization, express or